# WARREN COUNTY MOSQUITO EXTERMINATION COMMISSION P.O. Box 388, 2 Furnace Street Oxford, New Jersey 07863-0388 (908) 453-3585 Fax: (908) 453-2662

## ANNOUNCEMENT SCHEDULE OF REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE WARREN COUNTY MOSQUITO EXTERMINATION COMMISSION

Take notice that, pursuant to the provisions of the Open Public Meetings Act, Chapter 231, P.L. 1975, the following is the schedule of the regular meetings of the Warren County Mosquito Extermination Commission to be held in 2025 and January 2026, which was approved by the commission at a meeting held January 16, 2025. The meetings will be held in-person. Remote attendance through electronic communication via *GoToMeeting* is also available. Unless otherwise indicated, all meetings shall begin at <u>8:15 A.M.</u> at the location stated below:

The meeting will be held at the Warren County Mosquito Extermination Commission 2 Furnace Street Oxford, NJ 07863

#### 2025

Thursday, February 20, 2025 Thursday, March 13, 2025 Thursday, April 17, 2025 Thursday, May 15, 2025 Thursday, June 19, 2025 Thursday, July 17, 2025 Thursday, August 21, 2025 Thursday, September 18, 2025 Thursday, November 20, 2025 Thursday, December 18, 2025

#### 2026

Thursday, January 15, 2026

If the public would like to attend the meeting please refer to the call-in information below.

### Warren County Mosquito Control Commission Monthly Meeting

Please join my meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone. <u>https://meet.goto.com/199663429</u>

You can also dial in using your phone. Access Code: 199-663-429 United States: +1 (408) 650-3123

# WARREN COUNTY MOSQUITO EXTERMINATION COMMISSION P.O. Box 388, 2 Furnace Street Oxford, New Jersey 07863-0388 (908) 453-3585 Fax: (908) 453-2662

# Get the app now and be ready when your first meeting starts:

https://meet.goto.com/install

In order to encourage full public participation, those individuals with disabilities who wish to attend this meeting should submit any requests for special accommodations to the Warren County Mosquito Extermination Commission office one week prior to this meeting.

Any questions or comments from members of the general public attending remotely, must be submitted to <u>jgruener@warrencountymosquito.org</u> by 10:00 AM of the **day prior** to the meeting to be considered at the meeting. Any questions or comments from the members of the general public submitted after 10:00 AM of the day prior to the meeting will be considered at the following meeting.

Disposition:	Warren County Clerk's Office
	Warren County Commissioner's Office
	The Star-Ledger
	The Express-Times

1/16/2025